

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE REGISTRATION FEE SCHEDULE

EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 1, 2009

(weighing 18,000 pounds or less)

The annual registration fee is calculated by multiplying \$3.60 per 500 lbs. or any fraction of 500 lbs. (rounding up to the next 500 lbs.) and then rounding to the nearest twenty-five cents (\$.25). The fees below represent a two-year registration fee.

Weight	in P	ounds	Two-Year Fee	Weight in Pound	ls Two-Year Fee
0	to	500	\$ 7.00	*9,001 to 9,5	00 \$ 137.00
501	to	1,000	\$ 14.50	*9,501 to 10,0	00 \$ 144.00
1,001	to	1,500	\$ 21.50	*10,001 to 10,5	00 \$ 151.00
1,501	to	2,000	\$ 29.00	*10,501 to 11,0	00 \$ 158.50
2,001	to	2,500	\$ 36.00	*11,001 to 11,5	00 \$ 165.50
2,501	to	3,000	\$ 43.00	*11,501 to 12,0	00 \$ 173.00
3,001	to	3,500	\$ 50.50	*12,001 to 12,5	00 \$ 180.00
3,501	to	4,000	\$ 57.50	*12,501 to 13,0	00 \$ 187.00
4,001	to	4,500	\$ 65.00	*13,001 to 13,50	00 \$ 194.50
4,501	to	5,000	\$ 72.00	*13,501 to 14,0	00 \$ 201.50
5,001	to	5,500	\$ 79.00	*14,001 to 14,50	00 \$ 209.00
5,501	to	6,000	\$ 86.50	*14,501 to 15,0	00 \$ 216.00
6,001	to	6,500	\$ 93.50	*15,001 to 15,50	00 \$ 223.00
6,501	to	7,000	\$ 101.00	*15,501 to 16,0	00 \$ 230.50
7,001	to	7,500	\$ 108.00	*16,001 to 16,5	00 \$ 237.50
7,501	to	8,000	\$ 115.00	*16,501 to 17,0	00 \$ 245.00
8,001	to	8,500	\$ 122.50	*17,001 to 17,5	00 \$ 252.00
*8,501	to	9,000	\$ 129.50	*17,501 to 18,0	00 \$ 259.00

Vehicles weighing 18,001 lbs. - 80,000 lbs. are registered for one year with registration fees being no more than \$576.00.

Agricultural (AGR) Farm (FAR) House Trailer (HOU) Special Purpose Commercial (SPC)
Ambulance (AMB) Historical (HIS) Semi Trailer (SEM) Trailer (TRL)

Additional Fees

Plate fee: \$25.00/2 plate set or \$12.50/1 plate (trailers & motorcycles)

Title Fee: \$50.00

Plate Transfer Fee: \$10.00

MV-202C (10/12) PAGE 1 OF 2

^{*}For the registration of diesel-powered commercial vehicles weighing 8,501 pounds or more, add 3.25% of the listed fee, then round the total fee to the nearest twenty-five cents (\$.25). This additional fee is required by the Heavy Duty Vehicle Emissions Reduction Act. **VEHICLE CLASSES EXEMPT FROM THE ADDITIONAL FEE**:

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE USE TAX

Persons who believe they are exempt from paying a vehicle use tax should complete either a UT-11(New York City residents) or a UT-11C (residents outside of New York City). If eligible, the use tax will not be collected at the time of registration.

COMMERCIAL VEHIC	CLES - ALL WEIGHTS	- \$10.00 ONE YEAR	R - \$20.00 TWO YEAR	S
COUNTY	CLINTON*	MONROE	PUTNAM	SULLIVAN
ALBANY	CORTLAND	MADISON*	RENSSELAER	TIOGA
ALLEGANY*	DUTCHESS*	NIAGARA	ROCKLAND*	TOMPKINS
BROOME	ERIE*	ONEIDA*	SCHENECTADY	WARREN*
CATTARAUGUS*	FRANKLIN*	ONONDAGA*	SCHUYLER*	WASHINGTON
CHAUTAUQUA*	GENESEE*	ORLEANS*	STEUBEN*	YATES*
CHEMUNG	LIVINGSTON	OSWEGO	SUFFOLK	
* I., 41.:	-1	C 14 1 4 1	(

^{*} In this county, the vehicle use tax is not charged for agricultural trucks (registration class AGR).

COMMERCIAL VEHICLES - ALL WEIGHTS

COUNTY	ONE YEAR	Two Years
NASSAU	\$40.00	\$80.00
WESTCHESTER	\$30.00	\$60.00
WYOMING	\$ 5.00	\$10.00

BRONX, KINGS, NEW YORK, QUEENS, RICHMOND COUNTIES:

Commercial Vehicles (10,000 pounds or less)

New Years

40.00

\$80.00

Livery and For-Hire Vehicles

\$400.00

(Classes OML, OMR and some **OMT)

Livery and For-Hire Vehicles whose registrants reside outside of the five boroughs are required to pay their county use tax (if applicable) in addition to the NYC use tax.

Use tax for medallion taxis is collected by NYC Department of Finance, **NOT** DMV. Medallions include OMT plates with a configuration of:

• TnnnnnT • nnnSBVa

• nanna (n = numeric a = alphabetic)

DMV is required to collect use tax for **ALL** registrants, even registrants residing outside of the five boroughs, with the OMT plate configuration of:

TnnnnnnC

DMV is also required to collect use tax for registrants with personalized OMT plates residing in one of the five boroughs. Registrants with personalized OMT plates residing outside of the five boroughs have their use tax collected by NYC Department of Finance.

METROPOLITAN COMMUTER TRANSPORTATION DISTRICT (MCTD) SUPPLEMENTAL REGISTRATION FEE

In addition to any vehicle use taxes listed above, residents living in counties that are part of the MCTD must pay a supplemental registration fee as follows:

COUNTY

NEW YORK, BRONX, KINGS, QUEENS, RICHMOND,
DUTCHESS, NASSAU, ORANGE, PUTNAM, ROCKLAND,
SUFFOLK, WESTCHESTER

\$25.00 \$50.00

NOTE: An additional \$25.00 annual MCTD supplemental registration fee is assessed for most diesel-powered commercial vehicles weighing 8,501 pounds or more which are charged the additional fee required by the Heavy Duty Vehicle Emissions Reduction Act (see page 1).

MV-202C (10/12) PAGE 2 OF 2

